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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, FN=Fun Night, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors Last Sunday

YEAR 2016 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch Yth 1V 2V SS  SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF FN Oth Notes

1 1/3/16 Sun 09:30 6 1 X

2 “ Sun 11:00 38 X

3 1/6/16 Wed 18:00 11 X Choir Practice (Peter came to this practice)

4 1/7/16 Thu 17:30 4 X

5 1/10/16 Sun 09:30 4 X

6 “ Sun 11:00 38 2 1 3 3 X

7 1/14/16 Thu 17:30 4 X

8 1/17/16 Sun 09:30 8 X

9 “ Sun 09:30 8 1 3 X

10 “ Sun 11:00 37 1 3 5 2 X

11 “ Sun 12:15 6 X

12 1/20/16 Wed 06:00 10 X Choir Practice

13 1/21/16 Thu 05:30 X

14 1/24/16 Sun 09:30 4 X

15 “ Sun 11:00 38 2 1 3 X

16 “ Sun 12:15 6 X   

17 1/26/16 Tue 18:00 6 X SPRC meeting to prepare church profile

18 1/27/16 Wed 18:00 10 X Choir Practice

19 1/28/16 Thu 17:30 4 X

20 1/30/16 Sat 09:00 6 X Budget/Program planning meeting

21 1/31/16 Sun 09:30 11 1 1 X Movie “Warroom” shown by women's circle

22 “ Sun 09:30 1 X

23 “ Sun 11:00 36 1 2 3 X

24 1/31/16 Sun 19:00 45 2 2 3 X

25 2/3/16 Wed 18:00 10 X Choir Practice

26 2/4/16 Thu 17:30 X

27 2/7/16 Sun 09:30 7 3 X

27 “ Sun 11:00 38 1 2 4 X

28 2/10/16 Wed 18:00 12 X  Ash Wednesday Service

29 2/11/16 Thu 17:30 X

30 2/14/16 Sun 09:30 11 1 4 X

31 “ Sun 11:00 37 1 1 5 2 X

1st Sunday Communion

5th Sunday dinner & Singspiration

1st Sunday Communion

2nd Sunday (1V=visitors from So Calif)
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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, FN=Fun Night, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors Last Sunday

YEAR 2016 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch Yth 1V 2V SS  SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF FN Oth Notes

32 2/17/16 Wed 18:00 X Choir Practice

33 2/18/16 Thu 17:30 X

34 2/21/16 Sun 09:30 12 X

35 “ Sun 09:30 11 2 4 X

36 “ Sun 11:00 35 1 2 4 X

37 “ Sun 12:15 8 X

38 2/24/16 Wed 18:00 8 X Choir Practice

39 2/25/16 Thu 17:30 6 X

40 2/28/16 Sun 09:30 12 2 7 X

41 “ Sun 11:00 33 2 6 X

42 “ Sun 12:15 7 X

43 3/2/16 Wed 18:00 10 X Choir Practice

44 3/3/16 Thu 17:30 X

45 3/6/16 Sun 09:30 X

46 “ Sun 11:00 38 1 2 3 X (I was at class reunion in Stuart)

47 3/9/15 Wed 18:00 10 X Choir Practice

48 3/10/16 Thu 17:30 6 X

49 3/13/16 Sun 09:30 8  1 4 X  

50 “ Sun 11:00 25 1 1 3 X (Betty & I were on family cruise)

51 3/16/16 Wed 18:00 X Choir Practice

52 3/17/16 Thu 17:30  X

53 3/20/16 Sun 09:30  X

54 “ Sun 09:30 X  

55 “ Sun 11:00 30 X

56 “ Sun 12:00 6  X SPRC meeting to report pastor change July 1

57 3/21/16 Mon 12:00 5 X Passion week study

58 3/22/16 Tue 12:00 5 X Passion week study

59 3/23/16 Wed 12:00 5 X Passion week study
60 “ Wed 18:00 8 X   

61 3/24/16 Thu 17:30 12  X Maundy Thursday observance

62 3/27/16 Sun 07:00 12 X Sunrise Service

63 “ Sun 11:00 65 3 2 12 2 X

64 3/31/16 Thu 17:30 5      X  

Easter Sunday; 1V=Wayne Wyatt & wife
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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, FN=Fun Night, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors Last Sunday

YEAR 2016 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch Yth 1V 2V SS  SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF FN Oth Notes

65 4/3/16 Sun 09:30 11 3 X

66 “ Sun 11:00 37 4 5 X

67 4/6/16 Wed 18:00 6 X  

68 4/7/16 Thu 17:30  X

69 “ Thu 18:30 8 X SPRC meeting to meet with DS

70 4/9/15 Sat 07:00 13 2 X Yard Sale, 7am-4pm, 13 workers

71 4/10/16 Sun 09:30 5 X

72 “ Sun 11:00 36 2 3 3 5 X Baptism of 2 infants (Holland?)

73 4/13/16 Wed 18:00 0 X

74 4/14/16 Thu 17:30 0 X

75 4/17/16 Sun 09:30 8 X

76 “ Sun 09:30 2 X

77 “ Sun 11:00 30 1 2 3 1V X Donna Wainright preaching; pastoral appointment announcement

78 “ Sun 12:10 5 X  

79 04/20/15 Wed 18:00 0 X No Choir Practice

80 04/21/16 Thu 17:30 4 X

81 04/24/16 Sun 11:00 35 1 1 5 X Heritage Sunday

82 4/27/16 Wed 18:00 0 X  No Choir Practice

83 4/28/16 Thu 17:30 5 X

84 5/1/16 Sun 09:30  X

85 “ Sun 09:30 11 3 X

86 “ Sun 11:00 35 1 2 4 2 X 1V=Starberry (Bubba neighbor)

87 5/5/16 Thu 17:30 4 X

88 5/8/16 Sun 09:30 6 X

89 “ Sun 11:00 26 1 2 X Mother's Day

90 5/12/16 Thu 17:30 3 X

91 5/15/16 Sun 09:30 8  5 X Musical Practice for youth

92 “ Sun 11:00 28 X

93 5/18/16 Wed 18:00 8 2 3  X Musical Practice for youth

94 5/22/16 Sun 11:00 48 3 X

95 5/26/16 Thu 17:30 5 X

96 5/29/16 Sun 09:30 8 2 3 X

97 “ Sun 11:00 30 2 2 3 X Memorial Sunday

Pentecost, Bubba did youth moment

Children/Youth present “Down by the Creek Bank”
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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, FN=Fun Night, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors Last Sunday
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98 6/2/16 Thu 17:30 X

99 6/5/16 Sun 09:30 X

100 “ Sun 11:00 35 2 2 2 X

101 “ Sun 12:15 11  X VBS Planning

102 6/11/16 Sat 09:00 7 X SPRC meeting with new pastor

103 6/12/16 Sun 09:30 3 2 X

104 “ Sun 11:00 35 2 2 X

105 6/16/16 Thu 17:30 X

106 6/19/16 Sun 09:30 7 3 2 X

107 “ Sun 11:00 26 2 3 2 X

108 “ Sun 12:15 5 X

109 6/22/16 Wed 18:00 6  X VBS Planning

110 6/26/16 Sun 09:30 2 1 X

111 “ Sun 11:00 32 1 1 X Karen Alford's last Sunday, reception following the service

112 7/3/15 Sun 11:00 29 1 5 X First Sunday for pastor Ralph Wrightstone

113 7/6/16 Wed 18:00   X Final VBS planning

114 7/7/16 Thu 17:30 0  X Outreach Program reorganization

115 7/10/16 Sun 11:00 27 4 1V X  Fellowship dinner after service

116 7/11/16 Mon 17:30 24 1 5 6  X  Vacation Bible School

117 7/12/16 Tue 17:30 15  X  Vacation Bible School

118 7/13/16 Wed 17:30 15  X  Vacation Bible School

119 7/14/16 Thu 17:30 15  X  Vacation Bible School

120 7/15/16 Fri 17:30 30  X  Vacation Bible School; Program

121 7/17/16 Sun 09:30 10   X  

122 “ Sun 11:00 30 1 1 5 X

123 “ Sun 12:15 6 X

124 7/24/16 Sun 11:00 24 X  We were away-attendance approximate

125 “ Sun 12:15 7 X We were away-attendance approximate

126 7/31/16 Sun 09:30 10  X

127 “ Sun 11:00 27 1 2 2 X 1v=visitors from Gray Memorial

128 8/7/16 Sun 11:00 30 1 1 3 X

129 8/14/16 Sun 11:00 27 1 2 2 X

130 8/21/16 Sun 09:30 10 1 X
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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, FN=Fun Night, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors Last Sunday

YEAR 2016 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch Yth 1V 2V SS  SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF FN Oth Notes

131 “ Sun 11:00 24 1 1 X 2V=Lon's son Bill

132 “ Sun 12:15 8 X

133 8/28/16 Sun 11:00 30 1 1 4 X

134 “ Sun 12:15 6 X SPRC meeting for setting pastor's salary

135 9/4/16 Sun 11:00 19 1 X after hurricane Hermine; 1V from church that was not open

136 9/11/16 Sun 09:30 2 X

137 “ Sun 11:00 28 1 1 1 X

138 “ Sun 01:00 4  X sign charge conference forms

139 9/14/16 Wed 18:30 9 X  Choir practice, reorganization

140 9/18/16 Sun 09:30 9 X

141 “ Sun 09:30 2 X

142 “ Sun 11:00 29 1 2 X

143 9/18/16 Sun 16:00 6 X Charge Conference at Tallahassee Heights UMC

144 9/21/16 Wed 18:30 9 X Choir Practice

145 9/25/16 Sun 09:30 3 X  

146 “ Sun 11:00 23 1 2 X

147 “ Sun 12:15 6   X

148 10/2/16 Sun 09:30 4  X

149 “ Sun 09:30 2 1 2 X

150 “ Sun 11:00 27 X

151 10/5/16 Wed 18:30 5  X Choir Practice

152 10/9/16 Sun 09:30 0 X Homecoming

153 “ Sun 11:00 38 1 2 3 2 X

154 10/16/16 Sun 09:30 2 X

155 “ Sun 11:00 35 X

156 “ Sun 12:15 6 X

157 10/19/16 Wed 18:30 7 X Choir Practice

158 10/23/16 Sun 11:00 24 X

159 “ Sun 12:15 X

160 10/30/16 Sun 11:00 27 1 2 4 2 X Top 10 Countdown

161 11/2/16 Wed 18:30 6 X Choir Practice

162 11/6/16 Sun 09:30 5 X
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163 “ Sun 09:30 2 X

164 “ Sun 11:00 27 1 3 X

165 11/9/16 Wed 18:30 6 X Choir Practice

166 11/13/16 Sun 09:30 2 X

167 “ Sun 11:00 22 1 2 1 X

168 11/16/16 Wed 18:30 X Choir Practice

169 11/20/16 Sun 09:30 2 X

170 “ Sun 11:00 28 1 3 2 1 X 1V=Patsy Simpson

171 “ Sun 12:15 6 X

172 11/21/16 Mon 09:00 6 X Setup for Chrismon Service

173 11/27/16 Sun 11:00 25  X

174 11/30/16 Wed 18:30 7 X Choir Practice

175 12/4/16 Sun 09:30 6 X

176 “ Sun 11:00 26 1 2 1 X

177 12/7/16 Wed 18:30 6 X Choir Practice

178 12/11/16 Sun 11:00 20 X

179 12/14/16 Wed 18:30 6 X Choir Practice

180 12/18/16 Sun 11:00 30 2 4 5 X Annie Hartzog becomes member

181 12/22/16 Thu 18:30 6 X Choir Practice

182 12/24/16 Sat 17:00 23 1 1 1 4 X Christmas Eve Service

183 12/25/16 Sun 11:00 26 1 3 4 X

184 12/28/16 Wed 18:30 0 X No Choir Practice

2nd Sunday dinner (thanksgiving); 1V=Melissa Otter?

Chrismon Service (we were absent)

2nd Sunday Dinner (we were absent))


